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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the officials in Public Sector Banks (PSBs) as on date, Bank-wise, grade-wise and category-wise;

(b) whether the PSBs including State Bank of India (SBI) are facing shortage of staff;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor as on date bank-wise, grade-wise and category-wise;

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the banks to get rid of this shortage;

(e) whether banks have recruited staff in proportion of the growth in their work during the last three years; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a), (b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d), (e) & (f): Full operational and managerial autonomy has been given to the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) by the Government, including framing of their own `Human Resources` policies and procedure, manpower planning and recruitment. The filling up of vacancies is an ongoing exercise and the PSBs make their own recruitments as per their needs and requirements.
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